Newsletter Index 2010

Month Page Title

February

March

April

May

o L W -

15
15
18

o N &N W

15
16
17
18
18

o N &N U LW~

15
16
22

AN U W

13
16

President's Report

Legacy User Group Workshop November 2009
Legacy User Group Workshop November 2009
FTM 2010, Backing Up and a New Patch
Mapco: Map and Plan Collection Online

Finding your London Ancestors is now easier than ever

From the VicGUM Library

Legacy User Group: A new update for Legacy Family Tree

Brothet's Keeper 6.3 - Update News

Genp 3 Released

FIM - 2010, Ten Top Tips

From the VICGUM Library

Social Networking for Family History Researchers
Ancestry Search: Improved Wildcard Flexibility

A Few Twittering Tips

facebook - Staying Private

President's Report

Legacy User Group Meeting 17 February 2010
Another Digital Newspaper Source

Does your Family Tree have "gaps" of Unusual Size?
Save City of Adelaide Clipper

FTM 2010, Playing with Sources - Part 1

From the VicGUM Library

PDFs from Oftice 2007

GRO Certificate Fees to Rise

President's Report

Legacy Users' Group Meeting, 17 March 2010
PROV @Whittlesea

FTM 2010, Playing with Sources Part 2

Free Nuance PDF Reader

Year Index with Author 2009

Author

Fullarton Irene
Tweedley Bruce
Tweedley Peggy
Donaldson John
Kent Mailing List
Fullarton Irene

Cornwell Janice

Rasmussen Geoff
Reynolds Phil
Evans Peter
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Young Joan

Mitchell Anne

Harrell-Sesniak Mary

Hale David

Fullarton Irene
Wardlaw Judy
Mclnnes Ken
Rasmussen Geoff
Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Leeding Merv

Fullarton Irene

Fullarton Irene
Daly Patsy
Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Leeding Merv
Donaldson John



Month Page Title

June

July

Aungust

AN Ul W -

12
13
15
23
23

10
11
11
12
19

20
22
22

10
11
16
17

President's Report

Using The Master Genealogist Tags- A Tutorial
.GED and Harvesting

FTM 2010- Custom Reports

From the VICGUM Library

Brother's Keeper 6.3 - Update News

Legacy Family Tree Help Files

Family Notices

Using PDF Thumbnails

President's Repott

Creating Strong Passwords that you will remember

Family Tree Maker 2010, The Family Group Sheet

Notice of the Annual General Meeting

From the Membership Secretary - Where is my Newsletter?
From the VicGum Library

Legacy Family Tree - File Maintenance

Calling all FTM Users: Can you help find missing place names
in FTM?

Nitro PDF Reader

Family Tree Maker for the MAC

Granite Mountain Vault to Open: 3.5 billion genealogical

recotds to the public

President's Report

FIM 2010 Pruning Your File

What is GUMNET?

From the VICGUM Library

Legacy Family Tree - Notes or Events?
Irish Ancestry Group Seminar

“Winkey” is Quicker

Author

Fullarton Irene
Nolen Mike

Gow, Jan
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Reynolds Phil

Daly Patsy

Tilbury Nigel Penton
Leeding Merv

Fullarton Irene
Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice

Daly Patsy

Donaldson John
Leeding Merv
Donaldson John

Fullarton Irene

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Daly Patsy

GSV

Leeding Merv



Month Page Title

September

October

November

10
12

13
18

20
21
21

— O o0 W

16

10
11
11
16
17

President's Repott

Family Tree Maker 2011- First Look

Media Organizing before adding into your Family
History Program

Tips from RootsWeb News

Some Interesting Websites

Windows 7 System Images

From the Vic GUM library - Bridges and Branches

“Ltools
How to Get Started with Visual Chart Form-
The TMG Charting Module

Families For iPhone Using Legacy Family Tree
President's Report - AGM
Find My Past - More Chelsea Pensioner Records Released

President's Repott

Family Tree Maker 2011- Smart Stories

From the GUM Library

Make use of Windows 7 Libraries

What's new at the AIGS

Start now to have your Book Ready for the 2012

Christmas market- Legacy

Treasurer's Report Years Ending 30 June 2009 and 30 June 2010

President's Report

FTM 2011- Historical Events, Charts and Reports

The Gum Christmas Meeting -The William Gunther Award
Legacy Family Tree - Publication Centre

From the GUM Library

What a Word!

Using the Bonus CDs in the FTM Platinum Edition

Author

Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John

Donaldson John
Roots Web
Fullarton Irene
Leeding Merv
Cornwell Janice

Daly Patsy

Cornwell Janice
Fullarton Irene
Fullarton Irene

Fullarton Irene

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Leeding Merv
AIGS

Daly Patsy

Volmerhause Doug

Fullarton Irene
Donaldson John
Committee

Daly Patsy
Cornwell Janice
Staffordshire List
Donaldson John



Month Page Title

Decenmber

11
12
12
21
23
24

President's Repott

FTM 2011- Motre New Features - Reference Numbers
and Custom Report

From the Gum Library

Brother's Keeper 6.4 Update News

Working with Sources

Bruce Tweedley's View of Legacy

TMG User Group - October Report

Morte About Win 7 Libraries

A Brief Look at Acrobat X

Windows 7 - Remote Access

Author

Fullarton Irene

Donaldson John
Cornwell Janice
Reynolds Phil
Blackburn Paul
Daly Patsy
Cornwell Janice
Leeding Merv
Leeding Merv
Leeding Merv



