## Newsletter Index 2010

<b>Month</b> February	Page	Title	Author
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Legacy User Group Workshop November 2009	Tweedley Bruce
	3	Legacy User Group Workshop November 2009	Tweedley Peggy
	8	FTM 2010, Backing Up and a New Patch	Donaldson John
	15	Mapco: Map and Plan Collection Online	Kent Mailing List
	15	Finding your London Ancestors is now easier than ever	Fullarton Irene
	18	From the VicGUM Library	Cornwell Janice
March			
	3	Legacy User Group: A new update for Legacy Family Tree	Rasmussen Geoff
	6	Brother's Keeper 6.3 - Update News	Reynolds Phil
	7	Genp 3 Released	Evans Peter
	8	FTM - 2010, Ten Top Tips	Donaldson John
	15	From the VICGUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	16	Social Networking for Family History Researchers	Young Joan
	17	Ancestry Search: Improved Wildcard Flexibility	Mitchell Anne
	18	A Few Twittering Tips	Harrell-Sesniak Mary
	18	facebook - Staying Private	Hale David
April			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Legacy User Group Meeting 17 February 2010	Wardlaw Judy
	5	Another Digital Newspaper Source	McInnes Ken
	6	Does your Family Tree have "gaps" of Unusual Size?	Rasmussen Geoff
	7	Save City of Adelaide Clipper	Fullarton Irene
	8	FTM 2010, Playing with Sources - Part 1	Donaldson John
	15	From the VicGUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	16	PDFs from Office 2007	Leeding Merv
	22	GRO Certificate Fees to Rise	Fullarton Irene
May			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Legacy Users' Group Meeting, 17 March 2010	Daly Patsy
	5	PROV @Whittlesea	Fullarton Irene
	6	FTM 2010, Playing with Sources Part 2	Donaldson John
	13	Free Nuance PDF Reader	Leeding Merv
	16	Year Index with Author 2009	Donaldson John

Month	Page	Title	Author
June			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Using The Master Genealogist Tags- A Tutorial	Nolen Mike
	5	.GED and Harvesting	Gow, Jan
	6	FTM 2010- Custom Reports	Donaldson John
	12	From the VICGUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	13	Brother's Keeper 6.3 - Update News	Reynolds Phil
	15	Legacy Family Tree Help Files	Daly Patsy
	23	Family Notices	Tilbury Nigel Penton
	23	Using PDF Thumbnails	Leeding Merv
July			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Creating Strong Passwords that you will remember	Fullarton Irene
	4	Family Tree Maker 2010, The Family Group Sheet	Donaldson John
	10	Notice of the Annual General Meeting	Donaldson John
	11	From the Membership Secretary - Where is my Newsletter?	Donaldson John
	11	From the VicGum Library	Cornwell Janice
	12	Legacy Family Tree - File Maintenance	Daly Patsy
	19	Calling all FTM Users: Can you help find missing place names	
		in FTM?	Donaldson John
	20	Nitro PDF Reader	Leeding Merv
	22	Family Tree Maker for the MAC	Donaldson John
	22	Granite Mountain Vault to Open: 3.5 billion genealogical	
		records to the public	Fullarton Irene
August			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	FTM 2010 Pruning Your File	Donaldson John
	9	What is GUMNET?	Donaldson John
	10	From the VICGUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	11	Legacy Family Tree - Notes or Events?	Daly Patsy
	16	Irish Ancestry Group Seminar	GSV
	17	"Winkey" is Quicker	Leeding Merv

Month	Page	Title	Author
September			
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	2	Family Tree Maker 2011- First Look	Donaldson John
	3	Media Organizing before adding into your Family	
		History Program	Donaldson John
	8	Tips from RootsWeb News	Roots Web
	8	Some Interesting Websites	Fullarton Irene
	10	Windows 7 System Images	Leeding Merv
	12	From the Vic GUM library - Bridges and Branches	Cornwell Janice
	13	"Ltools	Daly Patsy
	18	How to Get Started with Visual Chart Form-	
	•	The TMG Charting Module	Cornwell Janice
	20	Families For iPhone Using Legacy Family Tree	Fullarton Irene
	21	President's Report - AGM	Fullarton Irene
	21	Find My Past - More Chelsea Pensioner Records Released	Fullarton Irene
October	4		T. II
	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	Family Tree Maker 2011- Smart Stories	Donaldson John
	8	From the GUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	9	Make use of Windows 7 Libraries	Leeding Merv
	11	What's new at the AIGS	AIGS
	12	Start now to have your Book Ready for the 2012	
		Christmas market- Legacy	Daly Patsy
	16	Treasurer's Report Years Ending 30 June 2009 and 30 June 2010	)
<b>N</b> T 1			Volmerhause Doug
November	1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
	3	FTM 2011- Historical Events, Charts and Reports	Donaldson John
	10	The Gum Christmas Meeting -The William Gunther Award	Committee
	11	Legacy Family Tree - Publication Centre	Daly Patsy
	11	From the GUM Library	Cornwell Janice
	16	What a Word!	Staffordshire List
	17	Using the Bonus CDs in the FTM Platinum Edition	Donaldson John
	1 /	come are bonds obtain the rain rathern Edition	2 onardson John

Page	Title	Author
1	President's Report	Fullarton Irene
3	FTM 2011- More New Features - Reference Numbers	
	and Custom Report	Donaldson John
8	From the Gum Library	Cornwell Janice
9	Brother's Keeper 6.4 Update News	Reynolds Phil
11	Working with Sources	Blackburn Paul
12	Bruce Tweedley's View of Legacy	Daly Patsy
12	TMG User Group - October Report	Cornwell Janice
21	More About Win 7 Libraries	Leeding Merv
23	A Brief Look at Acrobat X	Leeding Merv
24	Windows 7 - Remote Access	Leeding Merv
	1 3 8 9 11 12 12 21 23	<ul> <li>FTM 2011- More New Features - Reference Numbers and Custom Report</li> <li>From the Gum Library</li> <li>Brother's Keeper 6.4 Update News</li> <li>Working with Sources</li> <li>Bruce Tweedley's View of Legacy</li> <li>TMG User Group - October Report</li> <li>More About Win 7 Libraries</li> <li>A Brief Look at Acrobat X</li> </ul>